Glen Dimplex Americas
Telephone: 1-888-346-7539 | www.cadetheat.com
© 2020 Glen Dimplex Americas      SE-374-R03-091520
Com-Pak Bath Series
Wall Can
Heater
Assembly
Grille

© 2020 Glen Dimplex Americas      SE-373-R03-091520
Com-Pak Bath Series
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Model Description Watts Volts Amps BTU
Weight
(kg/lbs.)
65101 CBC103TW Complete unit with wall can & grille, white 1000
120
240
8.3/4.2 3415 3.6 / 8
65105 CBC132TW Complete unit with wall can & grille, white
500 / 800 / 1300
375 / 600 / 975
240
208
2.1/3.3/5.4
1.8/2.9/4.5
1710 / 2730 / 4440
1280 / 2050 / 3300
3.6 / 8
65103 CB103T heater assembly only, multi-volt 1000
120
240
8.3/4.2 3415 2.1 / 4.7
65104 CB132T heater assembly only, multi-watt
500 / 800 / 1300
375 / 600 / 975
240
208
2.1/3.3/5.4
1.8/2.9/4.5
1710 / 2730 / 4440
1280 / 2050 / 3300
2.1 / 4.7
 Note:  Heater assemblies require a wall can and grille kit, and may require a trim kit
ACCESSORIES
Part Model Description
Weight
(kg/lbs.)
67061
67060
CC
CC10
Wall can for model CB, single or 10-pack, galvanized
1.3 / 2.8
10.2 / 22.5
65110
65150
CBGW
CBGW5
Grille kit for model CB, single or 5-pack, white
0.7 / 1.5
3.2 / 7
67091 C1TKW Trim kit for model CS or CB, 1" (2.5 cm), white, retail box 0.5 / 1.0
67094 C4TKW Surface trim kit for model CS or CB, 4" (10.2 cm), white, retail box	 1.4 / 3.0